City of 5’

Solomon

CiTy COUNCIL - MEETING AGENDA
MARCH 4, 2024, AT 6:00 PM

i 1. CALLTO ORDER & RoLL CALL
CITY OFFICE

Mailing Address 2. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA FOR THE IMIARCH 4, 2024, CITY COUNCIL MIEETING
P.0. Box 273
Solomon, KS 67480
3. PuBLIC COMMENTS & COMMUNICATIONS

Physical Address PERSONS WHO WISH TO ADDRESS THE CITY COUNCIL MAY DO SO WHEN CALLED UPON BY THE MAYOR. COMMENTS ARE LIMITED TO
SO[O{ﬂ;ﬂ%i;"gf;ﬂ;g THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. COMMENTS ARE NOT A DISCUSSION OR QUESTION/ANSWER SESSION.
Office: 785.655.3311 4. REPORTS
Fem TRR RS0 SoLomoN COMMUNITY FUND
PLANNING & ZONING COMMITTEE
DICKINSON COUNTY SHERIFF
SOLOMON FIRE DEPARTMENT
BUILDING INSPECTOR / CODE ENFORCEMENT
PusLIC WORKs DIRECTOR
CiTy CLERK

Website
www.solomon-ks.com

CITY MAYOR

oW e

Brandy Gray
mayor@solomon-ks.com
5. BUSINESS ITEMS
1.  Discuss CITY INSURANCE PoLicY RENEWAL
CITY OFFICIALS 2.

Jennifer Cross
Council Member

6. CONSENT AGENDA

JenniferC@solomon-ks.com CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE BUSINESS ITEMS AND WILL BE ACTED UPON BY ONE MOTION UNLESS A MAJORITY
Brian Duryea OF THE CITY COMMISSION VOTES TO REMOVE AN ITEM FOR DISCUSSION AND SEPARATE ACTION.
Council Member 1.  APPROVAL OF MINUTES DATED FEBRUARY 5, 2024

BrianD@solomon-ks.com CHECK DETAIL

2
3.  FunD BALANCE
4

Shawn Kirby
LICENSE RENEWALS

Council President
ShawnK@solomon-ks.com

olten Kohmar 7. City CounciL REPORT & CALENDAR REMINDERS
Council Member MONDAY, MARCH 25 AT 6 PM — CiTY COUNCIL WORK SESSION
Coltenk@solomon-ks.cor MONDAY, APRIL 1 AT 6 PM — CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Kelley Van De Creek
Council Member
KelleyV@solomon-ks.com

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
TO DISCUSS EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE AND WAGES PURSUANT TO NON-ELECTED PERSONNEL EXCEPTION (K.S.A 75-4319(s)(1)
CITY ADMINISTRATION
9. ADIJOURN

Tammy Shank
City Clerk
TammyS@solomon-ks.com

Krista Radke

Assistant City Clerk
KristaR@solomon-ks.com

A Nice Place to Visit, A Better Place to Live!



